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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

Inre

ORDER YACATING GENERAL
ORDERS THAT ARE OBSOLETE,
SUPERSEDED, OR INCORPORATED
INTO THE LOCAL RULES
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IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that all general orders delineated below are immediately vacated

for the reasons stated below.
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DATE No SuBIECT

12/17/90 Un- REGISTRY FUNDS ORDER (No #)
Numbered [Emergency]

2/5/91 91-01  UNCLAIMED FUNDS [ORDER
ESTABLISHING PROCEDURE FOR
OBTAINING ORDERS RELEASING
UNCLAIMED FUNDS (28 U.S.C. § 2042)]

3/12/91 91-02  ORDER TO REQUIRE THE PROVISION
OF SPECIFIED COVER SHEETS

GENERAL ORDER NO. 97-01

DISPOSITION

Incorporated into Local
Rule 134.

Incorporated into Local

Rule 139.

Superseded by
G.0. 91-02 (Amended).
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4/2/91

9/23/91

12/15/92

12/17/92

2/11/94

6-2-94

7/8/94

9/1/94

3/17/96

DATED:

No

91-02
(Amended)

91-03

92-01

92-01

(Amended)

94-01

94-02

94-03

94-04

96-04

SUBJECT

ORDER TO REQUIRE THE PROVISION
OF SPECIFIED COVER SHEETS

ORDER TO REQUIRE PETITIONS TO BE
FILED ON REVISED FORMS, AND
FILING OF RULE 104 STATEMENT

CHECK ACCEPTANCE POLICY

CHECK ACCEPTANCE POLICY

ORDER DESIGNATING ACTING
CLERKS OF COURT

DEFERRAL OF AMENDMENTS TO
FEDERAL RULES OF CIVIL
PROCEDURE

ORDER CONCERNING CREDITOR LIST

DEFERRAL OF AMENDMENTS TO
FEDERAL RULES OF CIVIL
PROCEDURE

ORDER APPROVING CHAPTER 11
DISCLOSURE STATEMENT FORM AND
CHAPTER 11 PLAN FORM

January 23,1997

DISPOSITION

Incorporated into Local
Rule 103.

Incorporated into Local
Rules 103 and 104.

Superseded by

G.0. 92-01 (12/17/92)
Superseded by

G.0. 92-01 (4/2/93)

Obsolete.

Superseded by
G.0. 94-04 (9/1/94).

Superseded by

G.0. 94-06 (12/27/94).
Superseded by

G.0. 94-05 (9/30/94).

Superseded by Amended
G.0. 96-04 (6/13/96).
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GERALDINE MUND
Chief Judge, United States Bankruptcy Court




