

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

In re

ORDER VACATING GENERAL
ORDERS THAT ARE OBSOLETE,
SUPERSEDED, OR INCORPORATED
INTO THE LOCAL RULES

14
15

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that all general orders delineated below are immediately vacated

17 for the reasons stated below.

19	<u>Filed</u> <u>Date</u>	<u>No</u>	Subject	DISPOSITION
20	12/17/90	Un-	REGISTRY FUNDS ORDER (No #)	Incorporated into Local
21		Numbered	[Emergency]	Rule 134.
22	2/5/91	91-01	UNCLAIMED FUNDS [ORDER ESTABLISHING PROCEDURE FOR	Incorporated into Local Rule 139.
23			OBTAINING ORDERS RELEASING UNCLAIMED FUNDS (28 U.S.C. § 2042)]	
24			(20 0,5.0. 3 20 12)]	
25	3/12/91	91-02	ORDER TO REQUIRE THE PROVISION OF SPECIFIED COVER SHEETS	Superseded by G.O. 91-02 (Amended).

1 2	FILED DATE	<u>No</u>	SUBJECT	DISPOSITION			
3	4/2/91	91-02 (Amended)	ORDER TO REQUIRE THE PROVISION OF SPECIFIED COVER SHEETS	Incorporated into Local Rule 103.			
5	9/23/91	91-03	ORDER TO REQUIRE PETITIONS TO BE FILED ON REVISED FORMS, AND FILING OF RULE 104 STATEMENT	Incorporated into Local Rules 103 and 104.			
7	12/15/92	92-01	CHECK ACCEPTANCE POLICY	Superseded by G.O. 92-01 (12/17/92)			
8 9	12/17/92	92-01 (Amended)	CHECK ACCEPTANCE POLICY	Superseded by G.O. 92-01 (4/2/93)			
10 11	2/11/94	94-01	ORDER DESIGNATING ACTING CLERKS OF COURT	Obsolete.			
12	6-2-94	94-02	DEFERRAL OF AMENDMENTS TO FEDERAL RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE	Superseded by G.O. 94-04 (9/1/94).			
14	7/8/94	94-03	ORDER CONCERNING CREDITOR LIST	Superseded by G.O. 94-06 (12/27/94).			
15 16	9/1/94	94-04	DEFERRAL OF AMENDMENTS TO FEDERAL RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE	Superseded by G.O. 94-05 (9/30/94).			
17 18	3/17/96	96-04	ORDER APPROVING CHAPTER 11 DISCLOSURE STATEMENT FORM AND CHAPTER 11 PLAN FORM	Superseded by Amended G.O. 96-04 (6/13/96).			
19							
20	DATED:	January <u>23</u> , 1997					
21		GERALDINE MUND					
22		Chief Judge, United States Bankruptcy Court					
23							
24							
25							